

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

23613-23614/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016
in WP No. 29274/2014 12/02/2016 in WP No. 29436/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana
And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

RAMCHANDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15550-15551/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s)
for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and
Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V Subba Raju, Adv.

Ch. L. Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. N. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.13697/2016 and connected matters, as
prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[CHANDER BALA]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER