

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 9442-9443/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14066/2006 and WP No. 14067/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

INDRANI BAI AND ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 22-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10.10.2017 when SLP (C)Nos. 13697 of 2016 is coming up for hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER