

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38276/2016

PREM BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, six weeks' further time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects pointed out
by the registry.

In case the learned counsel for the petitioner fails
to cure the defects, the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER