

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D. No(s). 38276/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14066/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

PREM BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181640/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181643/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181642/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.181637/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.181641/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with SLP(C) No. 13697 of 2016 and other connected matters, if any.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER