

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33321/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14066/2006 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14067/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KANTHA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141907/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141908/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141909/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.141906/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 17-09-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.9.2019 along with SLP (Civil) No.13697 of 2016.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER