

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).12379/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14066/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

INDU BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.23613-23614/2016 (XII-A)

Ia No. 3/2016 - Permission To File Annexures)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15550-15551/2016 (XII-A)

Application For Impleadment, Ia No. 8/2016 - Application For Substitution, Condonation Of Delay In Filing Substitution Appln. Permission To File Petition (SLP/TP/WP/..)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9442-9443/2017 (XII-A)

(permission To File Petition (slp/tp/wp/..))

SLP(C) D 38272/2016 (XII-A)

(for Permission To File Petition (SLP/TP/WP/..))

(with Applications For C/Delay In Refiling And Filing Slp, Exemption From Filing O.T, Exemption From Filing Impugned Judgment)

SLP(C) Dy 38274/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) (With applications for c/delay in refiling and filing SLP exemption from filing O.T, exemption from filing impugned judgment)

SLP(C) D 38275/2016 (XII-A)

(With applications for c/delay in refiling and filing SLP)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/.., applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

SLP(C) D 38276/2016 (XII-A)

(With applications for c/delay in refiling and filing SLP)

For Permission To File Petition (SLP/TP/WP/.., applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

Diary No(s). 33321/2019 (XII-A)
 (With applications for c/delay in refiling and filing SLP)
 For Permission To File Petition (SLP/TP/WP/..., applications for
 exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption
 from filing O.T)

Diary No(s). 45315/2019 (XII-A)
 Permission To File Petition (SLP/TP/WP), applications for c/delay in
 filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mullanpudi Rambabu, Adv.
 Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.
 Ms. Vijayshree Pattanaik, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Samridhi Pal, Adv.
 Ms. Aashna Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Srinivasa Rao Putluri, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
 Dr. E. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
 Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
 Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. A. Sudhakar Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kakra Venkata Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Applicant Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master