

ITEM NO.1504

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No. 12379 of 2016

INDU BAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON'BLE HEMANT GUPTA, JJ.
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.23613-23614 of 2016

(IA FOR ON IA 64318/2016

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016

FOR ON IA 106437/2017 Application filed by applicants / petitioner
for discharge of general power of attorney agent Mr. Tanneru
Venkateswara Rao, IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C)...CC Nos. 15550-15551 of 2016

(I.A. NO. 52386 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR.
VENKATESHWARA RAO ANUMOLU

IA No. 8/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 10/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 52386/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C)...CC Nos. 9442-9443 of 2017

IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) D 38272/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 44442/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44445/2017 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 44446/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 44446/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 44446/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON
IA 44448/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT ON IA 44449/2017

IA No. 44445/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 44446/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 44449/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 44448/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 44442/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) D 38274/2016 (XII-A)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 81519/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 81522/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 81524/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 81525/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING ON IA 81526/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 81526/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 81526/2017
 IA No. 81522/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 81526/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS IA No. 81525/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 81524/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 81519/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
 SLP(C) D 38275/2016 (XII-A)
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44487/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING ON IA 44491/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 44491/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 44491/2017
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 44492/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44493/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 44494/2017, IA No. 44487/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 44491/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS, IA No. 44494/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 44493/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 44492/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
 SLP(C) D 38276/2016 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181640/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.181643/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181642/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 and IA No.181637/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))
 and IA No.181641/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING
 IA No. 181640/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 181641/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS
 IA No. 181643/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 181642/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 181637/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
 SLP(C) D 33321/2019 (XII-A)
 (FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA
 141906/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 141907/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 141908/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 141909/2019
 IA No. 141907/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 141908/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 141909/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 141906/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
 SLP(C) D 45315/2019
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194105/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.194106/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194103/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-01-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prity Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Vijayashree Pattnaiak, Adv.
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Pal, Adv.
Mr. Samridhi pal, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Ms. Sweta, Adv.
Mr. Romil, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. Mohi Raok, adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]